N-1
Through JuncTion
Wall MounT
ElEcTrical EnclosurEs
SCE-TJ Series
l  0.063" Carbon or
304 Stainless Steel
l  Seams Continuously Welded

LATCH NOTES:
1. One latch centered on the door horizontally
if width is ≤ 356 (14)
2. Two latches located 76 (3) from sides of
door if width is > 356 (14)
3. An additional latch is centered horizontally
if width is > 508 (20)
WINDOW NOTES:
1. Door has a single window when viewing area
width is ≤ 406 (16)
2. Door has two windows if viewing width
would be > 406 (16) for a single window
 To Order
 ENCLOSURES HEigHt WidtH dEptH SUB-pANELS HEigHt  WidtH
 MOdEL NO. A (inch)  B (inch)  C (inch) MOdEL NO. d (inch) E (inch)
 SCE-L9126ELJ 9 12 6 SCE-9p12L 8 11
 SCE-L9186ELJ 9 18 6 SCE-9p18L 8 17
 SCE-L9246ELJ 9 24 6 SCE-9p24L 8 23
 SCE-L9306ELJ 9 30 6 SCE-9p30L 8 29
 SCE-L9366ELJ 9 36 6 SCE-9p36L 8 35
 WiNdOW MOdELS
 SCE-L9126ELJW 9 12 6 SCE-9p12L 8 11
 SCE-L9186ELJW 9 18 6 SCE-9p18L 8 17
 SCE-L9246ELJW 9 24 6 SCE-9p24L 8 23
 SCE-L9306ELJW 9 30 6 SCE-9p30L 8 29
 SCE-L9366ELJW 9 36 6 SCE-9p36L 8 35
 304 StAiNLESS StEEL MOdELS
 SCE-L9126ELJSS 9 12 6 SCE-9p12L 8 11
 SCE-L9186ELJSS 9 18 6 SCE-9p18L 8 17
 SCE-L9246ELJSS 9 24 6 SCE-9p24L 8 23
 SCE-L9306ELJSS 9 30 6 SCE-9p30L 8 29
 SCE-L9366ELJSS 9 36 6 SCE-9p36L 8 35
 304 StAiNLESS StEEL MOdELS WitH WiNdOWS
 SCE-L9126ELJWSS 9 12 6 SCE-9p12L 8 11
 SCE-L9186ELJWSS 9 18 6 SCE-9p18L 8 17
 SCE-L9246ELJWSS 9 24 6 SCE-9p24L 8 23
 SCE-L9306ELJWSS 9 30 6 SCE-9p30L 8 29
 SCE-L9366ELJWSS 9 36 6 SCE-9p36L 8 35
Comes complete with mounting feet, sealing washers, and hole plugs.
Ordering Examples: SCE-L9126ELJ, through junction electrical enclosure, 9 H x 12 W x 6" D, and SCE-9P12L sub-panel for 9 x12" enclosure.
SCE-L9246ELJW, through junction electrical enclosure with viewing window, 9 H x 24 W x 6" D, and SCE-9P24L sub-panel for 9 x 24" enclosure.
dimensions: mm (inch)